interest rate risk profile of the Group’s borrowings at the end of the reporting
period:

Effective
interest rate

As of
December 31,

2023
Effective

interest rate

As of
December 31,

2022
% RMB’000 % RMB’000

Fixed rate instruments:
Lease liabilities 3.74% – 4.35% (1,924) 4.07% – 4.35% (2,224)
Interest-bearing

borrowings 3.30% – 4.20% (59,600) 4.30% (15,900)

(61,524) (18,124)

Variable rate
instruments:

Cash at bank 0.05% – 0.25% 216,300 0.25% – 0.35% 171,302
Time deposits with banks – – 4.46% – 4.59% 41,788
Financial assets at FVPL 2.30% – 2.79% 160,414 2.85% – 3.64% 401,097
Interest-bearing

borrowings 3.30% – 6.74% (284,535) 6.15% – 6.75% (277,129)

Net exposure 92,179 337,058

170

(Expressed in Renminbi unless otherwise indicated)

Qyuns Therapeutics Co., Ltd.

 Notes to the �nancial statements

27 Financial risk management and fair values of financial instruments
(Continued)

(c) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table details the effect on the Group’s loss after tax for 2023 and
2022, and accumulated losses as of the end of each reporting period that an
increase/decrease of 100 basis points in interest rates would have.

2023 2022
Increase/

(decrease) of
basis point

Effect on loss
after tax

Effect on
accumulated

losses

Increase/
(decrease) of

basis point
Effect on loss

after tax

Effect on
accumulated

losses
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Interest rates 100 (1,115) (1,115) 100 (4,104) (4,104)

(100) 1,115 1,115 (100) 4,104 4,104

The sensitivity analysis above indicates the instantaneous change in the
Group’s loss after tax and other components of consolidated equity that would
arise assuming that the change in interest rates had occurred at the end of
the reporting periods and had been applied to re-measure those financial
instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to fair value interest
rate risk at the end of the reporting periods. In respect of the exposure to cash
flow interest rate risk arising from floating rate non-derivative instruments held
by the Group at the end of the reporting periods, the impact on the Group’s